b)  Ind-AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and equipment
as recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use
that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for de-commissioning liabilities. This
exemption can also be used for investment property covered by Ind-AS 40 Investment Properties. Accordingly, the Group
has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment and investment property at their previous GAAP carrying
value.

c)  Ind-AS 27 requires investments in subsidiaries to be recorded at cost or in accordance with Ind-AS 109 in its separate
financial statements. However Ind-AS 101 provides an option in case the Group decides to measure such investment at
cost (determined in accordance with Ind-AS 27) or deemed cost (fair value or previous GAAP carrying amount) at that
date. The Group can avail the above exemption and recognize the investment in subsidiaries at the previous GAAP carrying
amount at the date of transition to Ind AS.

45 Figures have been rounded off to the nearest lakhs.

46 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind-AS

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Note Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

IGAAP Effect of
transition to

Ind-AS

Ind-AS IGAAP Effect of
transition to

Ind-AS

Ind-AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment H  23,607.64  65.77  23,673.41  23,500.24  65.77  23,566.01

Intangible assets  14,411.17  -   14,411.17  14,408.97  -   14,408.97

Capital work-in-progress A  16,903.26  (3.58)  16,899.69  16,902.84  (4.52)  16,898.33

Investment Property D  217,913.86  (449.00)  217,464.86  225,934.01  (449.00)  225,485.01

Financial assets

Investments B  65,819.31  (8,545.00)  57,274.31  68,963.79  (6,854.53)  62,109.26

Loans  7,024.13  -   7,024.13  6,399.34  -   6,399.34

Trade receivables  8,397.35  -   8,397.35  1,891.07  -   1,891.07

Deferred tax assets (Net) F  884.14  (884.14)  -   1,326.91  (1,326.91)  -

Other non current assets  42,937.99  -   42,937.99  77,211.06  -   77,211.06

Total non-current assets  397,898.85  (9,815.95)  388,082.90  436,538.24  (8,569.19)  427,969.05

Current assets

Inventories A  114,584.72  (1,284.58)  113,300.14  114,834.43  (1,234.12)  113,600.31

Financial Assets

Trade receivables  9,434.90  -   9,434.90  9,711.34  -   9,711.34

Cash and cash
equivalents

 5,708.23  -   5,708.23  4,291.43  -   4,291.43

Other bank balances  4,609.30  -   4,609.30  4,443.11  -   4,443.11

Loans  -   -   -

Other current assets A  76,823.92  (857.33)  75,966.59  66,924.73  (2,053.18)  64,871.55

Total current assets  211,161.07  (2,141.91)  209,019.16  200,205.04  (3,287.30)  196,917.75

Total Assets  609,059.92  (11,957.85)  597,102.06  636,743.28  (11,856.48)  624,886.80

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital  5,901.93  -   5,901.93  5,901.93  -   5,901.93

Other Equity D  407,486.72  (7,465.42)  400,021.31  412,852.16  (7,057.69)  405,794.48

Total equity  413,388.65  (7,465.42)  405,923.23  418,754.09  (7,057.69)  411,696.40

Non controlling interest (NCI)  11,502.38  -   11,502.38  11,523.16  -   11,523.16

158

ANANT RAJ LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Note Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

IGAAP Effect of
transition to

Ind-AS

Ind-AS IGAAP Effect of
transition to

Ind-AS

Ind-AS

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings A  81,269.50  (2,591.94)  78,677.56  95,944.46  (2,983.84)  92,960.62

Other financial liabilities C  3,933.40  (462.64)  3,470.76  4,127.43  (342.38)  3,785.04

Deferred tax liabilities
(Net)

F  359.34  (224.56)  134.78  742.98  (431.30)  311.68

Provisions  137.57  -   137.57  145.93  -   145.93

Total non-current liabilities  85,699.81  (3,279.14)  82,420.67  100,960.80  (3,757.52)  97,203.27

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings  14,825.77  (0.00)  14,825.77  14,749.17  (0.00)  14,749.17

Trade payables  986.44  -   986.44  479.94  (0.00)  479.94

Other financial liabilities H  42,997.81  (363.66)  42,634.14  44,305.96  (189.06)  44,116.90

Other current liabilities  38,706.43  -   38,706.43  44,003.09  -   44,003.09

Provisions G  952.83  (849.84)  102.99  1,967.28  (852.41)  1,114.87

Total current liabilities  98,469.28  (1,213.50)  97,255.78  105,505.44  (1,041.47)  104,463.97

Total equity and liabilities  609,060.12  (11,958.06)  597,102.06  636,743.48  (11,856.68)  624,886.80

Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind-AS

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Note Year ended March 31, 2016

IGAAP Effects of transition
to Ind-AS

Ind-AS

Revenue from operations A  44,330.07  (1,195.85)  43,134.22

Other income B  2,755.02  1,748.91  4,503.93

Total Income  47,085.09  553.06  47,638.15

EXPENSES

Cost of sales A  24,767.44  (747.88)  24,019.56

Employees benefit expense E  1,699.19  (2.26)  1,696.93

Finance costs C  3,924.82  722.97  4,647.78

Depreciation and amortisation   2,746.01  0.00  2,746.01

Other expenses  5,803.11  -   5,803.11

Total Expenses  38,940.58  (27.17)  38,913.41

Profit before exceptional items and tax  8,144.51  580.24  8,724.75

Less/(Add): Exceptional items  (2.62)  2.62  -

Less/(Add): Prior period items  64.57  (64.57)  -

Profit before tax  8,206.46  647.42  8,724.75

Tax expense:

Current tax  2,457.30  0.00  2,457.30

MAT credit entitlement  (332.63)  -   (332.63)

Tax expense for the earlier year  23.77  -   23.77

Deferred tax F  221.19  1.19  222.38

Profit for the period  5,836.83  646.24  6,353.93

Share of profit of an associate (net of tax)  608.89  -   608.89

Profit for the year  (a)  6,445.72  646.24  6,962.82

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss

Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability/asset E  -   2.16  2.16

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax (b)  -   2.16  2.16

Total comprehensive income for the year (a+b)  6,445.72  648.40  6,964.99

159

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Notes:

Explanation for reconciliation of balance sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind-AS